Fee Changes Effective January 1, 2022

Fee Description Fee as of January 1, 2022

Residential Building Permit Fees

Finished habitable space per square foot

Finished basements per square foot

Landfill — 240 Pound Material Minimum (Plus Sales Tax
and $1 per Ton State Fee)

Commercial
Compost/Leaves/Grass
Demolition

Domestic

Industrial

Metal

Asbestos

$85.00
$40.00

$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00

$90.00
$45.00

$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00

brookings



Fee Removals/Clarifications

»Removals:
» Half-day Picnic Shelter Rental Option at Pioneer Park and Hillcrest Park — Full Day Only

» Commercial Solid Waste Collection and Dumpster Charges — No longer providing these services

» Clarifications:

» Sales Tax charged on refrigerators/air conditioners, mobile homes, and tires brought to Landfill

= Non-Commercial clean wood/lumber, trees/branches, compost, and recycled compost generated
within the service area - Waived

brookings



	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2

