Fee Changes Effective January 1, 2022

Fee Description	Current Fee	Fee as of January 1, 2022
Residential Building Permit Fees		
Finished habitable space per square foot	\$85.00	\$90.00
Finished basements per square foot	\$40.00	\$45.00
<u>Landfill – 240 Pound Material Minimum (Plus Sales Tax and \$1 per Ton State Fee)</u>		
Commercial	\$43.00	\$44.00
Compost/Leaves/Grass	\$43.00	\$44.00
Demolition	\$43.00	\$44.00
Domestic	\$43.00	\$44.00
Industrial	\$43.00	\$44.00
Metal	\$43.00	\$44.00
Asbestos	\$43.00	\$44.00



Fee Removals/Clarifications

> Removals:

- Half-day Picnic Shelter Rental Option at Pioneer Park and Hillcrest Park Full Day Only
- Commercial Solid Waste Collection and Dumpster Charges No longer providing these services

> Clarifications:

- Sales Tax charged on refrigerators/air conditioners, mobile homes, and tires brought to Landfill
- Non-Commercial clean wood/lumber, trees/branches, compost, and recycled compost generated within the service area - Waived

